

Southern California Edison
R.18-10-007 – SB 901

DATA REQUEST SET C A L P A - S C E - 0 0 2

To: CalPA
Prepared by: Breanna Medina
Job Title: Advisor
Received Date: 2/15/2019

Response Date: 2/22/2019

Question 9: Question 9

On page 76, 5.1 Emergency Preparedness and Response Plan Overview states:

“Emergency preparedness and response plans are periodically reviewed, evaluated, and updated to maintain continued effectiveness in protecting public and employee health and safety, and minimizing damage to public and private property as well as SCE infrastructure.”

When were these plans most recently updated, and do they include procedures specific to wildfire emergencies and response?

Response to Question 9:

SCE maintains an annual calendar for plan updates based on many factors including applicable regulation and compliance requirements, planned exercises and additional relevant information from no-notice emergent issues that may need to be incorporated into emergency plans and protocols. As of 2018, these plans include procedures specific to wildfire emergencies and response with the most recent updates completed from lessons learned in real-world weather events in the SCE service territory in October, November and December of 2018.